

15 June 2018

Merger of Wiener Städtische and s Versicherung moves a step closer Implementation fully on schedule

The signature of a notarial act on 13 June 2018 was the final internal legal step paving the way for the merger of the two Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) companies. Subject to approval by the financial markets regulator, the merger is due to take place this autumn.

Groundwork successfully laid for merger

The governing bodies of the Group companies involved, in particular the respective annual general meetings, have already given their approval for the merger. The relevant merger agreement between Sparkassen Versicherung (s Versicherung) and Wiener Städtische Versicherung (Wiener Städtische) was signed on 13 June 2018. *"After extending our partnership agreement with Erste Group in mid-May, we have now completed the last of the internal legal requirements for the merger. I am not only pleased that we have laid the groundwork for our growth plans to advance the bancassurance business, but that the related projects of both companies are fully on schedule," commented Elisabeth Stadler, CEO of the Vienna Insurance Group.*

Expanding the bancassurance business is a part of the Vienna Insurance Group's "Agenda 2020" management programme. In the course of 2018, bancassurance companies will be merged into VIG composite insurers in five countries. This process has already been successfully completed in Hungary, Slovakia and Croatia. Austria will follow in autumn 2018, while the merger plan for the Czech Republic is expected for completion by the end of 2018.

One in four Austrians is insured by Wiener Städtische

The combination of s Versicherung and Wiener Städtische will create Austria's largest life insurer, with premium volume of about EUR 1.4 billion and a market share of some 24 percent. The two companies combined premium income is over EUR 3 billion, and together they serve more than 2.5 million customers. After the merger, on average a quarter of all Austrians will be insured by Wiener Städtische.

VIG operationally active with Wiener Städtische and Donau following the merger

Once the merger is completed, VIG will be represented in Austria by two operating insurance companies, Wiener Städtische and Donau Versicherung. The brand s Versicherung will be retained as a sales brand. VIG is Austria's leading insurer, with a market share of 23 percent. In the first three months of 2018, VIG achieved a premium volume of around EUR 1.3 billion in Austria, and pre-tax profit of EUR 37.5 million. The combined ratio was an outstanding 95.6 percent.

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, RO) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma Interalbanian (AL) • Bulstrad (BG) Bulstrad Life (BG) • Nova Ins (BG) • Doverie (BG) • Wiener Osiguranje (BIH) • Merkur Osiguranje (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ, DE) Intersiks (DE) • BTA Baltic (EE, LT, LV) • Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • Compensa Non-Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Wiener osiguranje (HR) Union Biztositó (HU) • Vienna-Life (LI) • Donaris (MD) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) • Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Makedonija (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) Vienna Life (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) • AXA Life (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • WIENER RE (RS) • Kooperativa (SK) • Komunálna poisťovňa (SK) Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Kniazha Life (UA) • UIG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI) **Vienna Insurance Group (VIG)** is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG has close to 200 years of experience in the insurance business. With more than 25,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its Austrian and CEE markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP Investor Relations 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Nina Higatzberger-Schwarz	Phone: +43 (0)50 390-21920	E-Mail: <u>nina.higatzberger@vig.com</u>
Asmir Musić	Phone: +43 (0)50 390-21930	E-Mail: <u>asmir.music@vig.com</u>

All news releases are also available at http://www.vig.com/ir.